A R C H I V E S
o f
F O U N D R Y  E N G I N E E R I N G
DOI: 10.1515/afe-2015-0054
Published quarterly as the organ of the Foundry Commission of the Polish Academy of Sciences
ISSN (2299-2944)
Volume 15
Issue 3/2015

specifies five grades of this cast iron with a tensile strength of 300
to 500 MPa at an elongation from 2.0 to 0.5%, respectively (Table
1). The tensile properties given in Table 1 refer to castings with
a wall thickness of up to 30 mm.
Table 1.
The grades of vermicular graphite cast iron according to PN-EN
16079:2012
Symbol
Mechanical properties
Rm, MPa
min.
Rp0,2, MPa
min.
A, %
min. HBW
EN-GJV-300 300 210 2.0 140 to 210
EN-GJV-350 350 245 1.5 160 to 220
EN-GJV-400 400 280 1.0 180 to 240
EN-GJV-450 450 315 1.0 200 to 250
EN-GJV-500 500 350 0.5 220 to 260
As specified by this standard, the microstructure of cast iron
matrix changes from a predominantly ferritic (grade EN-GJV-
300) to pearlitic (grade EN-GJV-500) [1]. Compared to grey cast
A R C H I V E S  o f  F O U N D R Y  E N G I N E E R I N G  V o l u m e  1 5 ,  I s s u e  3 / 2 0 1 5 ,  2 9 - 3 4  30